PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Balvir Sing	h, (8872056100
-----------------	----------------

S/o Sh. Bhag Singh, House No 47, Phase3, Aman Park, Ludhiana.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus **Public Information Officer**

O/o Managing Director, Milkfed, Punjab, Sector -34 A, Chandigarh.

.....Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Managing Director, Milkfed, Punjab, Sector -34 A, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.4203 of 2021

RTI application filed on 27-01-2021

PIO replied on

First appeal filed on 28-07-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 13-08-2021

Present: Appellant: Respondent:

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read in the continuity of previous order dated 01.12.2021
- 2. From a perusal of the relevant case records and after hearing both the parties, it is noted that the appellant is aggrieved with the fact that the desired information was not provided to him, respondent authority has denied information of the RTI application stating that they are not covered under the RTI Act 2005.
- 3. Post deliberation: The Commission has decided to adjourn the matter for the time being. This decision is being taken to allow both the parties to make their written submission to justify their claim.
- 4. To come up on **05.01.2022** through **Cisco Webex** at **11:00 am**. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Chandigarh Dated: 07.12.2021

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Versus



Sh. Balvir Singh, (8872056100)

S/o Sh. Bhag Singh, House No 47, Phase3, Aman Park, Ludhiana.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Public Information Officer

O/o Managing Director, Milkfed, Punjab, Sector -34 A, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Managing Director, Milkfed, Punjab, Sector -34 A, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.4204 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 27-01-2021
PIO replied on : 17-02-2021
First appeal filed on : 28-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order : 13-08-2021

Present: Appellant: Sh. Balvir Singh

Respondent: Sh. Rajbir Singh (Deputy Manager, HR)8872098400

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read in the continuity of previous order dated 01.12.2021
- From a perusal of the relevant case records and after hearing both the parties, it is noted that the appellant is aggrieved with the fact that the desired information was not provided to him, respondent authority has denied information of the RTI application stating that they are not covered under the RTI Act 2005.
- Post deliberation: The Commission has decided to adjourn the matter for the time being.
 This decision is being taken to allow both the parties to make their written submission to justify their claim.
- 4. To come up on **05.01.2022** through **Cisco Webex** at **11:00 am**. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 07.12.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.